
NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sub: Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Audio-Visual facilities for 3rd
floor Conference Room of DFCCIL Corporate office, New Delhi.

----------------------
E tenders are invited from reputed, experienced and financially sound
Companies/Firms/Agencies for execution of the work at Dedicated Freight Corridor
Corporation of India Ltd, Pragati Maidan Metro Station building, New Delhi-110001 as per
the following schedule:
1. Tender no. : HQ/GGM/S&T/WC/3rd floor Conf. Room AV-R

2. Name of Work : Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of
Audio-Visual facilities for 3rd floor Conference Room of
DFCCIL Corporate office New Delhi.

3. Type of Tender Open Tender, Single Packet system

4. Completion Period : 03 (Three) months from the date of issue of Letter of
Acceptance.

5. Estimated cost of work : Rs. 20,15,300/- (Rupees Twenty Lac Fifteen Thousand
Three Hundred Only)

6. Cost of Tender Form

(Non-Refundable)

: Rs. 3,150/- (Rupees Three Thousand One Hundred Fifty
Only) (Tender Fee Rs 3000/- & 5% VAT Rs. 150/- , non-
refundable). Mode of payment will be banker’s
cheque/DD in favour of ‘Dedicated Freight Corridor
Corporation of India Ltd.’, New Delhi issued by any
Nationalized Bank of India or any Scheduled Bank. The
original banker’s cheque/DD will be submitted to DFCCIL
and scanned copy of the same will be uploaded in the E-
procurement portal at the time of bidding. Tender offer
without cost of bid document will be rejected.

7. E-Tender processing
fee

: As per the e-payment gateway of M/s ITI.

8. Earnest Money : Rs. 40,500/- only (Rupees Forty thousand five hundred
Only). Mode of payment will be banker’s cheque/DD in
favour of ‘Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India
Ltd.’, New Delhi issued by any Nationalized Bank of India
or any Scheduled Bank. The original banker’s
cheque/DD will be submitted to DFCCIL and scanned
copy of the same will be uploaded in the E-procurement
portal at the time of bidding. Tender offer without Earnest
Money will be rejected.



9. Validity of Offer : 90 days from the date of opening of tender

10. e-tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL

11. Date & Time of start
and submission of
Filled Tender
Document

: E-tender can be downloaded after 11:00hrs of 23.11.2016
and can be submitted upto 15:00 hrs of 28.12.2016 from
www.tenderwizard.com/DFCCIL.

12. Date & time of Tender
opening online

: 28.12.2016 at 15.30 hrs

13. Last date of submission
of original documents
viz. EMD, tender
document fee etc at
DFCCIL office.

: 28.12.2016 up to 15.00 hrs

14. Address for
communication

: JGM/S&T/WC-II O/O GGM/S&T/WC-1,
Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.,
Room No. 424, 4th floor,
Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building Complex,
New Delhi-110001.
Phone: 011-23454933
Mobile: 9958067840
Centralised Fax: 23454701

Tender form, detailed Terms & Conditions and future corrigendum/addendum will be posted on
the E tendering website. Tenderers are advised to complete all submission related work well
before time and date for submission of tender online, any request for modification of date will not
be accepted if they fail to submit their offers.

JGM/S&T/WC-II/DFCCIL

Copy : GM/Traffic & Survey for publication in Leading News Papers of Delhi.


